www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com Document Number: 28730
22 Revision: 09-Sep-08
AC.. Series
Vishay Draloric
Cemented Wirewound Resistors
FEATURES
• All welded construction
• Ceramic core

Decade table.
Last Digit of 12NC Indicating Resistance Decade
Ordering Example
The ordering code of an AC01 resistor, value 47 kΩ supplied
in ammopack of 1000 units is: 2306 328 33473.
Product specifications deviating from the standard values
are available on request.
PACKAGING TABLE
SAP DESCRIPTION TYPE
AE Bandolier in ammo pack, 2500 pieces radial taped AC01RT
A1 Bandolier in ammopack straight leads, 1000 pieces AC01
AB Bandolier in ammopack straight leads, 250 pieces AC10
AC Bandolier in ammopack straight leads, 500 pieces AC03, AC04, AC05, AC07
LC Loose 500 pieces double kinked/kink type S
AC01 DK/EK, AC03 DK/EK,
AC04 DK/EK, AC05 DK/EK
LB Loose 250 pieces double kinked/kink type S AC07 DK/EK
BM Blister 1250 pieces WSZ AC03 WSZ
12NC (HISTORICAL CODING REFERENCE) INDICATING RESISTOR TYPE AND PACKAGING
TYPE
ORDERING CODE 23.. ... .....
BANDOLIER IN AMMOPACK
RADIAL STRAIGHT LEADS
2500 units 250 units 500 units 1000 units
AC01 06 328 90... (2) (3) - - 06 328 33...
AC03 (1) - - 22 329 03... -
AC04 (1) - - 22 329 04... -
AC05 (1) - - 22 329 05... -
AC07 (1) - - 22 329 07... -
AC10 - Global part numbering - -
RESISTANCE DECADE LAST DIGIT
0.1 Ω to 0.91 Ω 7
1 Ω to 9.1 Ω 8
10 Ω to 91 Ω 9
100 Ω to 910 Ω 1
1 kΩ to 9.1 kΩ 2
10 kΩ to 56 kΩ 3
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com Document Number: 28730
24 Revision: 09-Sep-08
AC.. Series
Vishay Draloric Cemented Wirewound Resistors
DIMENSIONS
For packaging dimensions see separate packaging dimensions page.
DIMENSIONS - resistor types, mass and relevant physical dimensions
MODEL
DIMENSIONS in millimeters [inches]
Dmax. Lmax. d G WEIGHT g
PER 100 UNITS
AC01 4.3 [0.169] 11 [0.433]
0.8 ± 0.03
[0.031 ± 0.001]
63 ± 1 [2.480 ± 0.039] 52
AC03 4.8 [0.189] 13 [0.512] 63 ± 1 [2.480 ± 0.039] 75
AC04 5.5 [0.217] 16.5 [0.650] 63 ± 1 [2.480 ± 0.039] 110
AC05 7.5 [0.295] 18 [0.709] 63 ± 1 [2.480 ± 0.039] 190
AC07 7.5 [0.295] 26 [1.024] 73 ± 1 [2.874 ± 0.039] 260
AC10 8.0 [0.315] 44 [1.732] 88 ± 1 [3.465 ± 0.039] 450
D L
G
d
PERFORMANCE
TEST TEST RESULTS
Climatic Category 40/200/56
Damp Heat, Steady State 56d ΔR: ± (5 % R + 0.1 Ω)
Storage 1000 h, 200 °C, No Load ΔR: ± (5 % R + 0.1 Ω)
Climatic Sequence ΔR: ± (1 % R + 0.05 Ω)
Load Life 1000 h ΔR: ± (5 % R + 0.1 Ω)
Resistance to Soldering Heat ΔR: ± (0.5 % R + 0.05 Ω)
Robustness of Termination, 10N ΔR: ± (0.5 % R + 0.05 Ω)
Short Time Overload, 10 x Rated Power for 5 s ΔR: ± (2 % R + 0.1 Ω)
Document Number: 28730 For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 09-Sep-08 25
AC.. Series